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Sparkes, Hellen

From: Jenkins, Ken

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2008 1:47PM

To: Sparkes, Hellen

Subject: Letter for This Afternoon

Importance: High

Attachments: Letter to Robert Thompson re. and •.doc

Hi Hellen

Please format and pass to me to sign and fax to Robert today. See other correspondence to him on file for
address. Tnx.

Ken

4/11/2008
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Dear Robert

Further to your March 31, 2008 phone request to the CEO regarding follow up and notification of
the subject patients, I note the following:

1. .- following sharing of the Mount Sinai result with Dr. Paul Neil in February 2008, he
arranged further review with Dr. Bev Carter, who was in agreement with the Mount 'Sinai
assessment, which indicated a small area of micro invasion.•original ER/PR was
20/40, and her Mount Sinai retest result was 20/10. Dr. Neil and I discussed the 'case
further with Dr. KaraLa~Dr Neil has issued an amended report to the
attending surgeon (Dr.~, and recommended that he arrange follow up
with the patient and as necessary, her oncologist. Additionally, Western Health notified
the patient directly on April 7,2008

2. • - her original ER/PR was 0130 and her Mount Sinai retest indicated DCIS. Dr. Carter
also reviewed this case and agreed with the Mount Sinai interpretation. Eastern Health
contacted the next of kin _has dementia) on April 2, 2008, as they have been handling
follow up on DCIS cases.

I have not mentioned names here for privacy purposes. If clarification is required on the names
just drop me an e-mail and I'll'give you a call to confirm. Hope this suffices, and please let me
know if further info is required. .

Ken
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S arkes Hellen

From: Sparkes. Hellen

Sent: Friday. April 11. 200B 2:46 PM

To: Gillam. Susan

SUbject: copy of letter from Dr. Jenkins

Importance: High

Attachments: thompson letter april 11 200B.doc

Hi Susan,

Dr. Jenkins asked me to email this to you. We faxed this out to Mr. Thompson this afternoon. Copy is in your mail
tray as well.

Hellen .

.7letf'en Spwtlle4
Assistant to Dr. Ken Jenkins, VP Medical Services
Western Health
1Brookfield Avenue, P.O. Box 2005
Comer Brook, NL A2H 6J7
Phone: 709·637·5000, Ext 5549
Fax: 709·634·5063
Email: hellensparkes@westemhealth.nl.ca
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Western
Health

Medical Services/Corporate Office
P.O. Box 2005 Corner Brook NL A2H 6J7
Telephone: 709-637-5000

. Fax: 709-634-5063

Dr. Ken Jenkins, VP Medical Services -- Ext 5168
Ms. Monica Brake, Regional Director -- Ext 6432

~Ms. Hellen Sparkes, Administrative Assistant -- Ext554~
Ms. Lavina Hiscock, Staffing Officer -- Ext 5429
Ms. Darlene Toope, Administrative Assistant -- Ext 5548
Ms. Toni Lee Loder, Administrative Assistant -- Ext 6478

FAX
TO:

FAX:

~.~, /J/O~

Id-,page(s), including cover sheet.

DATE.:

FROM:

CONFIDENTIALITY WARNING:

The document accompanying this transmission contains information intended for a specific .
individual and purpose. The information is private. If you are not the intended recipient, you are .
notified that any disclosure, copying or distribution or the taking of any action to the contents of
this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please notify us immediately by telephone at the above noted number and forward to us by
return mail at abeve noted address.
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Western
Health

April 11, 2008

Mr. Robert C. Thompson
Secretary to Cabinet (Health Issues)
Government of Newfoundland & Labrador
For the Management of Health Issues
1st Floor, West Block, Confederation Building
P.O. Box 8700
St. John's, NL A1B 4J6

Dear Mr. Thompson:

Further to your March 31, 2008 phone request to the CEO regarding follow up and notification of
the SUbject patients, I note the following:

1. .- following sharing of the Mount Sinai result with Dr. Paul Neil in February 2008, he
arranged further review with Dr. Bev Carter, who was in agreement with the Mount Sinai
assessment, which indicated a small area of micro invasion.•original ERiPR was
20/40, and her Mount Sinai retest result was 20/10. Dr. Neil and I discussed the case
further with Dr. KaraL~Dr Neil has issued an amended report to the
attending surgeon(Dr.~, and recommended that he arrange follow up
with the patient and as necessary, her oncologist. Additionally, Western Health notified
the patient directly on April 7, 2008-

2. .- her original ER/PR was 0130 and her Mount Sinai retest indicated DCIS. Dr. Carter
also reviewed this case and agreed with the Mount Sinai interpretation. Eastern Health
contacted the next of kin.has dementia) on April 2, 2008, as they have been handling
follow up on DCIS cases.

I have not mentioned names here for privacy purposes. If clarification is required on the names
just drop me an e-mail and I'll give you a call to confirm. Hope this suffices, and please let me
know if further info is required.

Sincerely,

Dr. Ken Jenkins, VP Medical Services
P. O. Box 2005, Corner Brook, NL A2B 6J7

Phone: (709) 637-5000, Extension 5168, Fax: (709) 634-5063
E-mail: kenjenkins@westernhealth.nl.ca
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